
Bid scoring meeting held on 11/22/2023.

NHID Reviewers: Alexander Feldvebel, Insurance Company Examiner IV
Michelle Heaton, Health Policy and Law Legal Counsel
Jason Dexter, Director of Life and Health
Jason Aziz, Director of Health Economics

VENDOR 

 Proposed 
Approach to the 

Project 
(25%) 

Qualifications 
and Experience 

(30%) 

Technical 
Experience     

(20%) 

Bid Price- 
Simple 

Bid Price- 
Complex 

Price 
Proposal   

(25%) 

TOTAL 
SCORE 
(100% or 
Points) 

NOTES 

RFP 2023-6-NHID Analysis of Proposed State Health Benefit Mandates 

BerryDunn 23 30 19 
$56,200 

(170 hrs) 
$90,750 
(270 hrs) 

10 82  

Freedman 23 20 15 
$30,237 

(130 hrs) 
$50,070 
(187 hrs) 

12 70  

Lewis & Ellis 24 28 18 
$22,100 
(85 hrs) 

$44,200 
(170 hrs) 

23 93  

NovaRest 20 24 16 
$8,416.75 

(45 hrs) 
$28,050.50 
(140 hrs) 

25 85  




