Bid scoring meeting held on 11/22/2023.

NHID Reviewers:Alexander Feldvebel, Insurance Company Examiner IVMichelle Heaton, Health Policy and Law Legal CounselJason Dexter, Director of Life and HealthJason Aziz, Director of Health Economics

VENDOR	Proposed Approach to the Project (25%)	Qualifications and Experience (30%)	Technical Experience (20%)	Bid Price- Simple	Bid Price- Complex	Price Proposal (25%)	TOTAL SCORE (100% or Points)	NOTES
RFP 2023-6-NHID Analysis of Proposed State Health Benefit Mandates								
BerryDunn	23	30	19	\$56,200 (170 hrs)	\$90,750 (270 hrs)	10	82	
Freedman	23	20	15	\$30,237 (130 hrs)	\$50,070 (187 hrs)	12	70	
Lewis & Ellis	24	28	18	\$22,100 (85 hrs)	\$44,200 (170 hrs)	23	93	
NovaRest	20	24	16	\$8,416.75 (45 hrs)	\$28,050.50 (140 hrs)	25	85	